Attorney Docket No.



		Please record the attached orig	rinal document or copy thereof.	2215				
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Hisae YOSHIZAWA Katsunori KAWANO Jiro MINABE Kazuhiro HAYASHI Yasuhiro OGASAWARA Shin YASUDA Norie MATSUI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties: FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN 9-30-09					
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
	\boxtimes	Assignment Merger						
		Security Agreement						
		Other						
	В.	Execution Date: September 14, 2004	10/953320					
4.	\boxtimes	This document is being filed together with a new applica	ation.					
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
		Additional numbers atta	I ached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No					
	C.	C. Title of Application: POSTPROCESSING APPARATUS AND POSTPROCESSING METHOD						
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40					
			B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>159189</u>)					
	Ad	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.	il.				
	<u>-</u>							
9.	To t	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: September 30, 2004 James A. Dilli Registration No. 27,075 Joel S Armstrong Registration No. 30,430 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						
	James A. Olif Registration No. 27,075 Joel S Armstrong Registration No. 30,430 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							

Δ	SS	IGN	M	E	JТ

		(1) <u>H</u>	lisae Yoshizawa	(5)	Yasuhiro Ogasawara	<u> </u>	
(1-8)	Insert	(2) <u>K</u>	atsunori Kawano	(6)	Shin Yasuda		
	Name(s) Of Inventor(s)	(3) <u>J</u> j	iro Minabe	(7)	Norie Matsui		
		(4) <u>K</u>	azuhiro Hayashi	(8)			
	1	and other good and valuable cor assign, and hereby does assign, t	isideration paid ransfer and set				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) F	UJI XEROX CO., LTJ	D.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		7-22, Akasaka 2-chom				
	Assignee	(hereinafte	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the				
		invention, divisional,	and in all applications for continuation, substitute, a	patent including a nd reissue applicat	ny and all provisional, non-provi tion(s), and all Letters Patent, ex tted on the invention known as	isional,	
(11)	Insert	(11) <u>PC</u>	STPROCESSING AP	PARATUS AN	D POSTPROCESSING M	THOD	
	Identification such as Title, Case						
	Number, or Foreign	(Attorney)	Docket No. 1212	91			
	Application Number	for which	DOCKET NO.		cation for patent in the United S	tates of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on	September 14,	2004			
	Application						
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13) U.S	5. application Serial Number	er			
	filed applications	filed	September 30,	2004			
from sa herein a binding	or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unity 5) Each undersigned authout application (s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not agon him and his heirs, succession Each undersigned hereby	onal Conventics to perform a ted States paterizes and requisissing as A executed, and sors, assigns a grants the firm	on for Protection of Industr Il affirmative acts which ment to the Assignee. lests the Director of Patents ssignee of the entire interes will not execute, any agree and legal representatives. rm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE,	ial Property or sin ay be necessary to to issue any and st, and covenants t ments in conflict	which may be necessary in connilar agreements. obtain, maintain or confirm by all Letters Patents of the United hat he has full right to convey therewith, and agrees that this assinsert on this assignment any full States Patent and Trademark O	reissue or States resulting he entire interest signment is	
,	In witness whereof, execut	ed by the un	dersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the unde	rsigned name(s).		
Date	September 14, 20	004	Inventor Signature	H:see	Gorhizane	(SEAL)	
Date	September 14, 20	004	Inventor Signature	_ Carlo	unoti Lawone.	(SEAL)	
Date	September 14, 20	004	Inventor Signature	_ Jir	minde	(SEAL)	
Date	September 14, 20	004	Inventor Signature	Kazuhn	v Hayashi	(SEAL)	
Date	September 14, 20	004	Inventor Signature	- Yasukis	i Ozisawari	(SEAL)	
Date	September 14, 20	004	Inventor Signature	Shin	Yasuda	(SEAL)	
Date	September 14, 20	004	Inventor Signature	none	masin	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
neither,	This assignment should prefithen it should be signed before			ere:	J.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outsic		
D-4-			Witness				

RECORDED: 09/30/2004

PATENT REEL: 015860 FRAME: 0483